Flood Warning Info - Groundwater flooding in Barrow upon Humber

Area Description

Groundwater flooding in the Orchard Close, Westoby Lane, Park View Close, Feather Lane and Wolsey Drive areas of Barrow upon Humber.
This is a Flood Warning Area. For this area, you may receive Flood Warnings or Severe Flood Warnings.
Get a Flood Insurance Quote
for your Home or Business
There are no Flood Warnings currently in force for this area. See below for historical flood warnings.

Area Covered by this Flood Warning

The red highlighted area on the map below outlines the area covered by this Flood Warning.
Download the Flood Assist App
Download the Flood Assist App to view current flood warnings, check your flood risk, and create your digital flood action plan.
Sign up for Live Flood Warnings & Alerts
Sign up to receive live flood warning and alert updates for your location using data from the Environment Agency, SEPA and NRW.

Flood Warning History

Number of historic Flood Warnings that have previously been recorded for this area:
We can provide a Flood Insurance Quote for properties in the Barrow-Upon-Humber area

Historical Flood Warning Messages for this Area


Flood Warning issued on 29 Nov 2019 17:48
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. Although groundwater levels are very slowly receeding, any further rainfall could lead to ongoing property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are most likely to be affected through the rest of this week. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area, closely monitoring the situation and further rainfall, together with other agencies. This message will be updated again by Saturday 30th November evening, or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 29 Nov 2019 04:11
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. Although groundwater levels are very slowly receeding, any further rainfall could lead to ongoing property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are most likely to be affected through the rest of this week. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area, closely monitoring the situation and further rainfall, together with other agencies. This message will be updated again in the afternoon on Friday 29th November, or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 28 Nov 2019 09:52
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. Although groundwater levels are very slowly receeding, any further rainfall could lead to ongoing property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are most likely to be affected through the rest of this week. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area, closely monitoring the situation and further rainfall, together with other agencies. This message will be updated again on Friday 29th November, or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 27 Nov 2019 19:24
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. Although groundwater levels are very slowly receeding, any further rainfall could lead to on going property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are most likely to be affected through the rest of this week. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation and further rainfall together with other agencies. This message will be updated again on Thursday 28th November, or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 26 Nov 2019 15:34
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. Although currently stable any further rainfall could lead to ongoing property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are most likely to be affected through the rest of this week. Rainfall forecast for Wednesday and Thursday is being closely monitored for further potential impacts. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation together with other agencies. This message will be updated again on Wednesday 27th November, or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 25 Nov 2019 16:03
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. Although now stable any further rainfall could lead to ongoing property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are most likely to be affected through the rest of this week. Rainfall forecast through the rest of the week is being closely monitored for further potential impacts. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation together with other agencies. This message will be updated again on Tuesday 26th November, or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 24 Nov 2019 12:58
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. It is expected that these levels could lead to ongoing property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are most likely to be affected for the rest of the week. Rainfall yesterday and forecast through the rest of the week is being closely monitored for further potential impacts. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation together with other agencies. This message will be updated again on Monday 25th November, or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 23 Nov 2019 08:39
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. It is expected that rising groundwater levels will lead to property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are expected to be affected for a number of days. The weekend could bring further rainfall, the forecast is being closely monitored. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation. This message will be updated again on Sunday 24th November, or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 22 Nov 2019 13:46
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. It is expected that rising groundwater levels will lead to property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are expected to be affected for a number of days. The weekend could bring further heavy rainfall, the forecast is being closely monitored. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation. This message will be updated on Saturday 23rd November, or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 21 Nov 2019 15:18
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. It is expected that rising groundwater levels will lead to property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are expected to be affected for a number of days. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation. This message will be updated on Friday 22nd November, or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 20 Nov 2019 15:05
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. It is expected that rising groundwater levels will lead to property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are expected to be affected for a number of days. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation. This message will be updated on Thursday 21st November, or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 19 Nov 2019 17:16
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. It is expected that rising groundwater levels will lead to property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are expected to be affected for a number of days. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation. This message will be updated on Wednesday 20th November, or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 19 Nov 2019 07:33
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. It is expected that rising groundwater levels will lead to property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are expected to be affected for a number of days. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation. This message will be updated on Wednesday 20th November, or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 18 Nov 2019 19:42
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. It is expected that rising groundwater levels will lead to property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are expected to be affected for a number of days. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation. This message will be updated Tuesday 19th November or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 18 Nov 2019 07:03
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. It is expected that rising groundwater levels will lead to property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are expected to be affected for a number of days. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation. This message will be updated Tuesday 19th November or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 17 Nov 2019 16:56
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. It is expected that rising groundwater levels will lead to property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are expected to be affected for a number of days. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation. This message will be updated Monday 18th November or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 16 Nov 2019 14:42
Groundwater
Exceptional rainfall over the last couple of months has resulted in increasing groundwater levels. It is expected that rising groundwater levels will lead to property flooding in the Barrow upon Humber area. Properties on Westoby Lane, Park View and Orchard Close areas are expected to be affected during Saturday 16 November and for a number of days. Stay safe and be aware of your local surroundings. Please avoid contact with flood water. Our staff are out in the area and we are closely monitoring the situation. This message will be updated Sunday 17 November or as the situation changes.